# OP \$65.00 213896

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Device Consultants, Inc.		08/15/2011	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	William A. Morton
Street Address:	49 Plain Street
City:	North Attleboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02760
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2138964	MDCI
Registration Number:	2140829	MDCI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)687-2329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-342-4073

Email: mschultz@foley.com, spippin@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Schultz/Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-7610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330654-0104			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Schultz			
Signature:	/Michael A. Schultz/			

900199916 REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0362

Date:	08/17/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment MDCI#page1.tif source=TM Assignment MDCI#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0363

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Medical Device Consultants, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, William A. Morton, a Massachusetts resident ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all domestic and foreign rights, including common law rights, owned by Assignor in and to the trademarks identified on Exhibit A, and the goodwill symbolized by each of them.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, to the extent Assignor is the owner of such foreign rights, in and to the trademarks identified on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of them, and any and all registrations thereof, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of pastime infringement of any of them or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

Signed at	<u> </u>	DALEN,	2012_	_this .		day of a	August,	2011.
			MEDIC	ALT.	EVICE	CONS	HTTAT	ars n

By: \[ \frac{1}{\langle \langle \langl

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	3).
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Suffo/K	)88.

On this /5 day of August, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Vintum A. Morton</u>, as <u>President</u> for Medical Device Consultants, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>MADOVER</u>, been to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[SEAL]

otary Public Rev

My Commission expires: 7/1////\_.

# Exhibit A

- 1. Word Mark "MDCI" (typed drawing); USPTO Serial Number 75253700 registered on February 24, 1998.
- 2. Word Mark "MDCI" (design plus letters); USPTO Serial Number 75253592 registered on March 3, 1998.

BOST\_2023107.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0365